
G.N. 4770 Housing Authority

Housing AutHority HeAdquArters, no. 33 FAt Kwong street,  
Ho MAn tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong

it is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of July 2022:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Foundation and demolition for 
Public Housing redevelopment at 
Pak tin estate Phases 12 and 13
(Contract no. 20210169)

selective China state Construction 
engineering (Hong Kong) 
limited 
29/F, China overseas 
Building, 139 Hennessy road, 
wan Chai, Hong Kong

267,000,000.00
18 July 2022

Foundation for Public Housing 
development at Kai tak sites 2B3 
and 2B4 
(Contract no. 20210586)

selective sam woo Bore Pile 
Foundation limited 
10/F, energy Plaza, 
92 granville road,  
tsim sha tsui east, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

970,000,000.00
28 July 2022

Construction of Public Housing 
development at long Bin Phase 1 
(Contract no. 20210207)

selective yau lee Construction 
Company limited 
10/F., tower i, enterprise 
square, 
no. 9 sheung yuet road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

2,218,004,000.00
21 July 2022

Construction of Public Housing 
development at Anderson road 
quarry site r2-8 
(Contract no. 20210286)

selective unistress Building 
Construction limited 
10/F, sui ying industrial 
Building, 
no. 1 yuk yat street, 
to Kwa wan, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

1,220,000,000.00
14 July 2022

Advance Civil engineering works 
for Public Housing development 
Projects Batch 12 (2022–2024) 
(Contract no. 20200536)

Pre-
qualified

shanghai Construction 
overseas engineering limited 
room 603, elite industrial 
Centre,  
883 Cheung sha wan road, 
lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong 

42,029,120.00
28 July 2022

Advance works for Public Housing 
development at tak tin street 
(Contract no. 20220226)

selective Harvest Civil engineering 
Company limited
room 1005, 10/F., 
shing Chuen industrial 
Building, 
25–27 shing wan road, 
tai wai, sha tin,  
new territories, 
Hong Kong

10,600,000.00
27 July 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Machine-room-less lift installation 
for Construction of Public Housing 
development at sheung shui Areas 
4 and 30 site 1 Phase 1 
(sub-contract to Contract no. 
20210259)

Pre-
qualified

Chevalier (HK) limited 
22/F., 
Chevalier Commercial Centre, 
8 wang Hoi road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

5,784,000.00
19 July 2022

Fire services and water Pump 
installation for Construction of 
Public Housing development at 
Anderson road quarry site r2-8 
(sub-contract to Contract no. 
20210286)

selective Far east engineering services 
limited 
units 816–819, 
8/F, Chevalier Commercial 
Centre, 
8 wang Hoi road, Kowloon 
Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong

27,670,000.00
20 July 2022

electrical installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
development at Anderson road 
quarry site r2-8 
(sub-contract to Contract no. 
20210286)

selective Pekko engineers limited 
unit B, 13/F., 
Magnet Place tower 2, 
38–42 Kwai Fung Crescent, 
Kwai Chung, new territories, 
Hong Kong

89,999,000.00
21 July 2022

lift installation for Construction of 
Public Housing development at 
Anderson road quarry site r2-8 
(sub-contract to Contract no. 
20210286)

selective Mitsubishi elevator Hong 
Kong Company limited 
36/F., lee & Man Commercial 
Center, 169 electric road, 
north Point, Hong Kong

18,678,017.00
21 July 2022

Machine-room-less lift installation 
for Construction of Public Housing 
development at Anderson road 
quarry site r2-8 
(sub-contract to Contract no. 
20210286)

selective schindler lifts (Hong Kong) 
limited 
29/F, devon House, taikoo 
Place, 979 King’s road, 
quarry Bay, Hong Kong

2,516,548.00
21 July 2022

Building services engineering 
services for Public Housing 
development at Ching Hong road 
north Phase 3 
(Agreement no. CB20210353)

selective Aurecon Hong Kong limited 
unit 1608, 16/F., tower B, 
Manulife Financial Centre, 
223–231 wai yip street, 
Kwun tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

8,466,000.00
21 July 2022

Building services engineering 
services for redevelopment of shek 
lei interim Housing, shek li street 
(Agreement no. CB20210331)

selective P&t (M&e) limited 
33/F, 633 King’s road, 
north Point, Hong Kong

6,300,000.00
22 July 2022

engineering services on structural 
and geotechnical design for Public 
Housing development at site A of 
wang Chau Phase 1 
(Agreement no. CB20200431)

selective C M wong & 
AssoCiAtes liMited 
11/F, universal trade Centre, 
3–5A Arbuthnot road, 
Central, Hong Kong

11,000,000.00
5 July 2022

engineering services on structural 
and geotechnical design for Public 
Housing development at Ching 
Hong road north Phase 3 
(Agreement no. CB20210371)

Pre-
qualified

AeCoM Asia Company 
limited 
12/F, tower 2, 
grand Central Plaza, 
138 shatin rural Committee 
road, sha tin, 
new territories, Hong Kong

8,500,000.00
21 July 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

engineering services on structural 
and geotechnical design for 
redevelopment of shek lei interim 
Housing, shek li street 
(Agreement no. CB20210395)

Pre-
qualified

AeCoM Asia Company 
limited 
12/F, tower 2, 
grand Central Plaza, 
138 shatin rural Committee 
road, sha tin, 
new territories, Hong Kong

7,500,000.00
20 July 2022

Provision of subscription and 
other related services of Autodesk 
AeC Collection named user 
subscription licences for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority 
(tender ref. HAq20220171)
(Contract no. dC20220171)

open Forida limited 
unit 9, 19/F., laford Centre, 
838 lai Chi Kok road, 
Cheung sha wan, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

4,949,350.00
8 July 2022

design, supply, delivery, 
installation, Commissioning, 
Maintenance, training and other 
related services of the two-factor 
Authentication system for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(tender ref. HAq20220179)
(Contract no. dC20220179)

open Automated systems (H.K.) 
limited 
15/F., topsail Plaza, 
11 on sum street, sha tin, 
new territories, Hong Kong

999,710.00
8 July 2022

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

redecoration of wo Che estate 
(Contract no. 20219432)

selective tung shing Construction Co. 
room B, 1/F., 
Fung yu industrial Building, 
41 ngan Hon street, 
to Kwa wan, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

22,554,225.00
26 July 2022

Professional services Provider (PsP) 
Agreement for the Provision of 
Body-shopping of Assistant 
Horticulture Manager and 
Amenities Assistant (2022–2024) 
(Contract no. CB20220155)

selective wellpoint Property 
Management services limited 
unit B, 10/F, 
Hang Cheong Factory 
Building, 1 wing Ming street, 
Cheung sha wan, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

1,804,416.00
6 July 2022

Property services Contract (PsA 
Mode) for lei Muk shue estate 

selective Creative Property services 
Consultants limited 
units no. e and F, 25/F, 
Block 2, 
Vigor industrial Building, 
49–53 ta Chuen Ping street, 
Kwai Chung, new territories, 
Hong Kong

138,669,631.06
27 July 2022

Property services Contract (PsA 
Mode) for Kwai Fong, shek lei (i), 
lai yiu, shek yam estates and 
residual services for one (1) Hos 
Court 

selective China overseas Property 
services limited 
19/F, China overseas 
Building, 
139 Hennessy road,  
wan Chai, Hong Kong

336,681,858.06
27 July 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Property Management Agency 
service Contract for wah Fu (2) 
shopping Centre and non-domestic 
Premises

selective Chevalier Property 
Management limited 
room 2014, 20/F, 
Chevalier Commercial Centre, 
8 wang Hoi road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

31,588,932.00
29 July 2022

extension of Contract for the 
Provision of security services for 
operations Against littering, 
throwing objects from Heights and 
unauthorized dog Keeping in 
Public rental Housing estates for 
Kowloon east region, Kowloon 
west & sai Kung region and Hong 
Kong island & islands region

selective nice Property Management 
limited 
room 1802–1804, 18/F., 
new trend Centre, 
704 Prince edward road east, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

9,171,058.44
(for 1 year)

11 July 2022

extension of Contract for the 
Provision of security services for 
operations Against littering, 
throwing objects from Heights and 
unauthorized dog Keeping in 
Public rental Housing estates for 
Kwai Chung region and wong tai 
sin, tsing yi & tsuen wan region

selective Kai Fu Property services 
Company limited 
unit 1408, 14/F., 
nan Fung Commercial 
Centre, 19 lam lok street, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

8,001,129.60
(for 1 year)
7 July 2022

extension of Contract for the 
Provision of security services for 
operations Against littering, 
throwing objects from Heights and 
unauthorized dog Keeping in 
Public rental Housing estates for 
tai Po, north & shatin region and 
tuen Mun & yuen long region 

selective onward security Company 
limited 
1/F., eastern Commercial 
Centre, 83 nam on street, 
shau Kei wan, Hong Kong

6,142,094.40
(for 1 year)

21 July 2022

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and security services Contract:—

‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority list of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the list 
through the Housing Authority website. the registration procedures are available in the website 
at (https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp)’.

26 August 2022


	G.N. 4770

